Description
The GSDXXC is designed to replace multilayer varistors
(MLVs) in portable applications such as cell phones,
notebook computers and PDA’s, using monolithic silicon
technology to provide fast response time and ultra low
ESD clamping voltage, making this device an ideal solu-
tion for protecting sensitive semiconductor components
from damage. The GSDXXC complies with the IEC 61000

 Moisture Sensitivity: Level 3 per J-STD-020
 Terminal Connections: See Diagram Below
 Marking Information: See Below
Applications
 Cellular Handsets and Accessories
 Personal Digital Assistants
 Notebooks and Handhelds
 Portable Instrumentation
 Peripherals
 Pagers Peripherals
 Desktop and Servers
Marking Information
Ordering Information
XX
Part Number Marking
GSD33C 33
GSD05C 05
GSD08C 08
GSD12C 12
GSD15C 15
GSD18C 18
GSD24C 24
GSD36C 36
GSD40C 40
Expsemi GSDxxC   Series
ESD Protection Diode
 RoHS Compliant
 AEC-Q101 qualified  (Automotive grade with suffix "Q".)